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50 60 Grey sand , whi t e shell
60 70 Grey sand, white shell
70 80 Grey s and, white s hell
80 90 Gr ey sand, white shell
90 100 Grey ~hell and sand

100 110 Grey shell and sand
110 120 Grey she l l and sand
120 130 White sh e ll and Blue c lay
130 140 Shell and clay
140 15 0 Shell and clay
150 1 60 Shell a nd clay
160 170 Shell and g rey sand
170 180 Grey g ravel and she l l
180 19 0 She l l and Bl ue Clay
190 200 Shell and Blue clay
200 2 10 Gravel and shel l
210 220 Shell and Blue c lay
220 230 Blue clay
230 240 Blue clay and she l l
24 0 250 Blue clay
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C-246
Wel l Reposi t or y No : W- 579 4

Date rec'd : 1/19/ 79 Da te Processed : 2/ 27/ 80 S a mpl e I nter v al: f rom: lto : 250

PROPERTY:

COMPANY :

Brown & Root
(SWCB Site 6; pilot 0- 17)

Bundick W & P Co.

Nu mbe r of samp les :

Total Depth :

25

250

COUN TY :

Fr om-T o

1- 1 0
10-20
20 -30
30 -40
40 -50

) 50- 60
60- 70
70- 80
80- 90
90-100

1 0 0- 11 0
11 0- 120
1 2 0-130
13 0-1 4 0
1 40-15 0

150_ 16 0
1 6 0_1 7 0
17 0_180
1 8 0_19 0
1 9 0_ 200

2 00_2 10
21 0_ 2 20
2 20_ 2 30
23 0_24 0
2 40_ 25 0

Split-Wash

Nor t hamp t on (Cape Charles)
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Owner:
Driller:
County:

Depth
( f ee t )

Br own & Root , Inc . 112
Bundi ck Well & Pump
Nor t hampt on

WELL LOG

wil 5794
cil 246
Tot al Depth : 250'
Quad: Cheriton
Elev: II'

J

0-10

10-20

20-30

30-40

40- 50

50-60

60-70

70-80

80-90

90-100

100-110

110-120

Sand - light brown (5 YR 6/4) ; quartz, shell ha sh (5 %) ; moderately
so r t ed ; silty; f i ne .

Sand - grayish orange (10 YR 7/4 ) ; fine to very coarse, poorly sorted;
mostly quartz; shell hash (3%); trace of opaques, rock fragments.

Sand - grayish orange (10 YR 7/4) ; medium gr ai ned , moderatel y sorted ;
quartz ; shell hash (3%) ; feldspar , opaques and heavi e s (2%); angular
to r ounded .

Sand - sand f r ac tion like above ; 30% pea-sized , rounded pebbl es an d
gr anules , composed of quartz , rock fragments.

Sand - moderate yel l owish brown (10 YR 5/4) ; 20% pea-sized, r ounded
to subangular pebbles and gr anul es ; medi um t o very coarse, poorly
sorted, s ubrounded to angular ; 10% (of total) wor n and angular shell
hash including mol lusk fragmen t s, bryozoans , Dentalium ; echinoid
spi nes ; ferricrete fragments.

Sand - as above, but 40% worn and angular shell hash, s ome shell i s
highly polished.

Shelly Sand - light ol ive gr ay (5 Y 6/1) ; 70% shell - including whole
mollusks , and angular f r a gment s , but predominantly highly polished
fra gments - Glycimeris, Chione, Septatastria, bryozoans, mol l usk hash
(especially bivalves) - most of shell fragments are . 3 em. diameter
and highly polished, but many are up to 1 em. diameter ; 10% s ubr ounded
pebbles and gr anules up to 1.5 em. diameter ; very fine to very coarse,
slightly silty, poorly sorted, angu l ar t o rounded .

Sand - as ab ove , but without pr ominent pebbles; mos t ly polished shell
including mol l usk fragments, a f ew whole bivalves and gastropods.

Sand - l i ght olive gray (5 Y 6/1); 40% Comminuted and Pol i shed Shell ;
shell mostly .1 - .3 em. diameter, including mol l usk fragments and
ec hinoid spines ; finer and better sorted than above ; fine to medium,
wel l sorted, mostly quartz, trace of polished glauconite.

Sand - as above.

Sand - calcareous cemen t ; sand fraction as ab ove.

Sand - as above ; an gular shel ls .



Owner:
Driller:
County:

Depth
(feet)

Brown & Root, Inc. #2
Bundick Well & Pump
Northampton

-2-

wll 5794
c# 246
Total Depth: 250'
Quad: Cheriton
Elev : 11'

I

120-130

130-140

140-150

150-160

160-170

170-180

180-190

190-200

200-210

210-220

220-230

230-240

240-250

Sand - light olive gray (5 Y 6/1); approximately 50% shell (broken
and angular or whole or polished), shell fragments mostly 0.5 em.
diameter, including whole bivalves and gastropods, echinoid spines
and mollusk hash, bryozoans, weak calcareous cement with Turritella
and Marginella(?); mostly quartz, glauconite, fine, moderately sorted .

Sand - as above; numerous Venericardia, Astarte.

Sand - as above, but shell hash approximately 30% and is mostly
angular, broken mossusk hash; calcareous cement diminishes.

Sand - olive gray (5 Y 4/1) ; 25-50% shell - large, non-abraded mollusk
fragments with Turritella terebritorinis, Venericardia ; quartz ;
opaques ; fine-grained, moderately sorted, subangular to subrounded;
trace of pea-sized pebbles; silty.

Sand - as above.

Sand - as above, medium-grained and glauconitic (5% of non-shell frac­
t ion) .

Sand - light olive gray (5 Y 6/1); 40% shell - broken , mostly thin­
shelled mollusks (including Turritella); quartz; 20% glauconite; medium­
grained, moderately sorted , angular to rounded ; silty.

Sand - as above.

Sand - as above (with Scaphopods) .

Sand - as abo ve - weak calcareous cement locally.

Sand - as above; more shells; slight silt.

Shelly Sand - light olive gray (5 Y 6/1) ; shell 50-70%, mostly consist­
ing of thick shelled, angular mollusk fragments, Nucul a noted; weak
calcareous cement; quartz ; 20% glauconite; medium-grained, moderately
well sorted.

Sand - as above.




